Ö
00
ő
Ķ
٥
0
ă
Ĕ
Ĭ
ő
_

FORM PTO-1594		U,S, DEPARTMENT OF			
COMMERCE  (Rev. 07/05)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
Silicon Valley Bank		Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name: ICROSSING INC			
Calife Oldia, O.A. 05054		Name: ICROSSING INC			
		Internal Address			
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association				
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Charl Address (CASS V. COSTTORAL F. DD. OTF O. 400			
Content Lattiletsinb	□ rimited Falmététéb	Street Address: 15169 N SCOTTSDALE RD, STE C 400			
□ Corporation-State					
☐ Other		City: SCOTTSDALE			
		State: AZ			
	g parties attached?  Yes  No	_Country: USA			
3. Nature of conveyance/	Execution Date(s):	Zip:			
Evention Detains Life 22	2040	C Association Citi			
Execution Date(s): July 23	1, ZV IV	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
☐ Assignment	□Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	<u></u>	Corporation Citizenship : USA State: DE			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other Citizenship			
		If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
☑ Other: RELEASE		designation is attached:    Yes    No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	egistration number(s) and identifi	cation or description of the Trademark:			
A. Trademark Application No.(s	٥١	D Tendament Destatuation bin (n)			
A. Haderijark Application No.(9)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached Exhibit A			
C. Identification or Description	n of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Additional sheets ettached?   Yes  No			
Registration Number is un	ıknown):				
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and			
correspondence	<b>-</b>	registrations involved: 65			
concerning document sh	ould be mailed:				
Name - HOO District Committee					
Name: UCC Direct Servic	<b>e</b> 8				
Internal Address: Attn: 140	ายูกควา	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$/646			
mmernai Auuress. Ailin: 141 	J0VU32	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 187 Wolf	Road, Suite 101	Enclosed			
	·				
City: Albany State:	NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Information:			
Phone Number: 1-800-342	LIGTE V ARES	in Canalis Canal I am & & St			
RONG MUINDON 1-000-342	-3010 A 4000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 50 83			
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049		Expiration Date /2//2_			
- ex Humber, 1-000-302-/(	r <del>t</del> a	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: cls-udselb	eny@woiterskiuwer.com	Authorized User Name			
	(A) (D)	6-1-1			
9. Signature.	1) 122	7/87//0			
/	Signature	Date			
Josep 1	h DBorgman	Total sussibas of manual (and all and all all and all and all and all and all all and all all and all all and all all all and all all all all all all all all all al			
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0144

## Exhibit A: Icrossing Inc Trademarks, Reel/Frame: 3487-0388--Serial Numbers:

1.	76640938
2.	76641004
3.	78130756
4.	78216464
5.	78351003
6.	78356973
7.	78388875
8.	783 <del>9</del> 7723
9.	78471336
10.	78506261
11.	78548842
12.	78599651
13.	78 <del>6</del> 11032
14.	78652889
15.	78652914
16.	78657373
17.	78722081
18.	78737869
19.	78737883
20.	78737887
21.	78742064
22.	78742711
23.	78742717
24.	78752281
25.	78752366
26.	787523 <b>72</b>
27.	78753566
28.	78753570
29.	78757220
30.	78758200
31.	78758207
32.	78762619
44	***

33. 78762651

34.	78762656
35.	78762662
36.	78762667
37.	78762669
38.	78762763
39.	78762771
40.	78762781
41.	78778519
42.	78784115
43.	78792319
44.	78797394
45.	78797396
46.	78807808
47.	78807815
48.	78807817
49.	78808331
50.	78808335
51.	78808339
52.	78810779
53.	78820654
54.	78830968
55.	78831074
56.	78866258
57.	78875994
58.	78876000
59.	78876002
60.	78876005
61.	78885972
62,	78920075
63.	78951541
64.	78953294
<del>6</del> 5.	78972250

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0145

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Icrossing Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, November 7, 2006, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 2007 Reel 3487 Frame 0388.

Date: July 23, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Romil Randhawa

Title:

**RECORDED: 07/27/2010** 

Operations Manage

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0146